02/23/2016



DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE ates Patent and Trademark Office

02-23-66

RECORDA TRAI

To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record-unit and Trademark

03674576 -	
	or the new address(es) below.

1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
	Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached?
Certified Slings, Inc.	Name: Bubba Rope, LLC
Individual(s) Association	Street Address: 974 Explorer Cove, Suite 124
Partnership Limited Partnership	City: Altamonte Springs
X Corporation- State: FL	State: FI
Other	Country: U.S. Zip: 32701
Citizenship (see guidelines)	
Additional names of conveying parties attached? Yes X No	
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s) :	Partnership Citizenship
	Limited Partnership Citizenship
Execution Date(s)01/29/2016	Corporation Citizenship FL limited liability company
X Assignment	Itmited liability company Other Citizenship
Security Agreement Change of Name	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic
Other	representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)
C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing	Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes No Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown):
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Scott E. Johnson	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Internal Address: Moran Kidd Lyons Johnson PA	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$90.00
Street Address: 111 N. Orange Ave., Ste. 900	Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed
City: Orlando	8. Payment Information:
State: FL Zip: 32801	
Phone Number: 407-841-4141	02/23/2016 KNGUYEN1 00000011 3818738
Docket Number:	Deposit Account Number 49 99 09 50 99 50 99 50 99
Email Address: sjohnson@morankidd.com	Authorized User Name
9. Signature:	2-5-16
Signature	Date
Scott E. Johnson	Total number of pages including cover 3
Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and document:

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Branch, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Schedule A

<u>Mark</u>	Registration Number
BUBBA ROPE	3818738
GATOR-JAW	4768847
GATOR-IZE	4127220

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005737 FRAME: 0119

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Trademark Assignment is made and entered into as of <u>January</u> 39, 2016 ("Effective Date") by Certified Slings, Inc., a Florida corporation, having a principal business address at 310 W. Melody Lane, Casselberry, FL 32707 ("Assignor"), in favor of Bubba Rope, LLC, a Florida limited liability company, having a principal business address at 974 Explorer Cove, Suite 124, Altamonte Springs, FL 32701 ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of the United States Trademark Registrations set forth on Schedule A (hereinafter "Marks") and the goodwill developed through the use of the Marks;

WHEREAS, Assignee is desirous of acquiring all rights to the Marks and the registrations therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns, transfers and sets over to Assignee, its entire right, title, interest in and to the Marks, and the goodwill of the business connected with the Marks, including the right to sue for and receive all damages from past infringements of the Marks, the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee, its successors, assigns and other legal representatives.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this Trademark Assignment to be executed by its duly authorized representative as of the Effective Date.

Certifi	ed Slings, Inc.
By:	Sign Sign
	Print DougLAS J. WORSWICK
	Ce o

Bubba Rope, LLC

By:

Print

Title

TRADEMARK REEL: 005737 FRAME: 0120

RECORDED: 02/23/2016